GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3947
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018

LAUNCH OF SVEP
3947. SHRI D. KUPENDRA REDDY:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has launched the Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP) in the country and if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka;
and

(b) the details of the sectors which have been identified for the said programme in the State along with the number of entrepreneurs likely to be supported every year?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(a): Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP), a sub-scheme under the National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM) was launched with the objective of helping rural poor to come out of poverty by helping them set-up sustainable enterprises. As on 28™ Feb, 2018, the scheme is being implemented in 114 blocks across 19 states.

State wise detail of SVEP implementation is as follows:

No | States No. of Blocks
1 Andhra Pradesh 8
2 Bihar 12
3 Chhattisgarh 7
4 Gujarat 3
5 Haryana 6
6 Jammu & Kashmir 2
7 Jharkhand 12
8 Kerala 14
9 Madhya Pradesh 8
10 | Maharashtra 2
11 | Meghalaya 1
12 | Nagaland 2
13 | Odisha 8
14 | Punjab 1
15 | Rajasthan 5
16 | Tamil Nadu 2
17 | Telangana 8
18 | Uttar Pradesh 6
19 | West Bengal 7
Total 114

(b): SVEP is not being implemented in Karnataka as the state is yet to submit
proposals under the scheme.

